# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

# THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

# **MINUTES:**

Adoption of the November 17, 2022, Meeting Minutes

# **REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

### **PRESENTATION:**

Chief Schliem will present Dispatcher Vicki McCain with a plaque upon her retirement after serving 28 years with the MPD.

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

1.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-28; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ADOPTING SECTION 13-6 THROUGH SECTION 13-9 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, FORMERLY RESERVED, FOR THE LOCATION/PLACEMENT OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITIES IN CITY RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND THE PROCEDURE (Councilman Danielson, Atlarge)

- 2.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-29; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE CREATING SECTION 2.9 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE; TO ESTABLISHING THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES OF MAYOR'S COURT; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 3.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-30; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND NUMEROUS SECTIONS OF THE MANDEVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATIVE TO FEES, FINES AND PENALTIES SET FORTH THEREIN AND ADOPTING APPENDIX C TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO SERVE AS A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. Approval 2023 City Council schedule of regular meetings. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 2. Approval of the special event Mande Milkshakers King's Day Parade to be held on Saturday, January 7, 2023 2:00 p.m. with a rain date of Sunday, January 8, 2023 2:00 p.m. To be located on Lakeshore Drive (Girod Street to Lafitte to the Trailhead). Contingent upon receiving special event liquor permit from ATC and also receipt of the Certificate of Insurance naming the City of Mandeville additional insured. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 3. Approval of the Our Lady of the Lake (OLL) Stands for Life Life Chain Event to be held on Saturday, January 21, 2023 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. The Life Chain will be throughout Mandeville (see Map). Contingent upon route approval. The chain must not block highway or intersections and participants must stand behind the sidewalk as to not obstruct pedestrian use. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 4. Approval of the OMBA/City of Mandeville Krewe du Pooch Parade, to be held on Saturday, February 25, 2023 12:00 p.m. To be located on Lakeshore Drive (Harbor to Coffee Street, see map). Requesting police detail and public works fees waived. Also, contingent upon receiving special event liquor permit from ATC and also receipt of the Certificate of Insurance naming the City of Mandeville

- 5. Approval of Jazzin' on Jefferson (Jefferson Street Pop-up) to be held on Thursdays (December 22, 29<sup>th</sup>, January 5, 12, 19, & 26) 5:00 pm. 8:00 pm. Location: 2000 Block of Jefferson Street. Request approval of pop-up food tents. Contingent upon receiving a Certificate of Insurance naming the City of Mandeville additional insured. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 6.Approval of Change Order #2, Lift Stations 35 and 38 Rehabilitation for the addition of 60 calendar days and the addition of 485' of 4" conduit and 4 junction boxes, for a decrease in contract amount of \$26,480. (Councilwoman Bush, District I)
- 7.Approval of Change Order #1, Lift Stations 16 and 26 Rehabilitation for the addition of well point and exploratory excavations and rectifying final quantities for a decrease in contract amount of \$37,512. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 8. Approval of the Substantial Completion of Lift Stations 16 and 26 Rehabilitation as of November 16, 2022. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 9.Approval of Adoption of Resolution No. 22-50; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND NEEL- SCHAFFER, INC. FOR THE MANDEVILLE LAKEFRONT WETLANDS RESTORATION PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Kreller, District II)
- 10.Adoption of Resolution No. 22-51; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND J.V. BURKES & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR LOUISIANA HIGHWAY 22/ HIGHWAY 190 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 11. Introduction of Ordinance No. 22-31; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS AS SURPLUS AND NO LONGER NEEDED FOR CITY USE; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXCHANGE OR DONATE SURPLUS ITEMS; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 12. Introduction of Ordinance No. 22-32; AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO REZONE LOT 11, SQUARE 82 OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, ST. TAMMANY PARISH, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FROM B-1 NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS DISTRICT TO R-1 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, AND PROVIDING FOR FURTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

## **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

## FINANCE REPORT:

### **ADJOURNMENT**

Kristine Scherer Council Clerk City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: December 7, 1:00 pm

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA